

C 529/17

order dated 25.01.19

Today is fixed for SA. The complainant is present today.

The complainant is examined on SA as the PW 1.

Heard learned advocate for the complainant. Perused the complaint and the statement of the witness as well as other materials on record which discloses a prima facie case against the accused person under section 138, NI Act such I'm inclined to issue process against the accused person namely, Ananda Acharya U/s 204 of the code of criminal procedure for the offence punishable under section 138, NI Act. Accordingly issue summons upon the accused person.

Requisite at once.

Fixing 11.03.19 for SR.

SA deposition form

Initial deposition on SA of complainant Bakulendu Biswas

On 25.01.19 u/s 200, CrPC as PW 1

I have filed this case against Ananda Acharya. I have filed my written affidavit in chief today. It is prepared as per my direction. It was read over and explained to me and thereafter I put my signature on it.

(Affidavit tendered)

I pray for as per my affidavit.

(Concluded)