

C 529/17

IA 1/19

Order dated 11.03.19

Complainant files hazira. Today is fixed for S/R.

Complainant files a petition praying for sending Notice upon accused by speed post.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the Complainant. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Complainant is permitted to send notice upon the accused by speed post.

The IA petition being no. 1/19 is thus disposed of.

Requisites at once. Complainant is also directed to file postal receipts.

Fix 25.04.19 for S/R, A/D.