

Complaint Case 529 of 2017
CIS Reg. No. 70355 of 2017
Present: Amrita Banerjee (WB01337)
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Asansol

Order dated 11.04.2023

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Complaint files absent petition.

No E/R of W/A is received.

From the case record, it transpires that vide Process no.2607 dated 20.06.2019, Warrant of Arrest was issued against the accused namely Ananda Acharya, S/O- Dilip Acharya, resident of 3rd Lane behind Ganguly's house; opposite of Hill View Nursing Home, S. B. Gorai Road, Asansol, P.O.- Upper Chelidanga, P.S.- Asansol (South), Dist.- Paschim Bardhaman, but the Warrant of Arrest is not executed till date and no E/R of W/A is received from the concerned P.S.

In this situation, issue reminder to the O/C, Asansol (South) P.S., Paschim Bardhaman to send the E/R of W/A by the next date positively i.e. 09.06.2023.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C, Asansol (South) P.S., for necessary compliance.

To **09.06.2023** for E/R of W/A.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

**Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**

Sd/-

**Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**